In accordance with o
maoie, [1Q02 oo
soasamane  Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

“ Insolvency Act 1986.

MR

04/07/2018 #113
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number lio IT,? FF’? ’7|_7— - Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full |7HILLSCCTV LIMITED bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Christopher David
Surname Horner
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number }Robson Scott Associates Lid
Street 49 Duke Street
Darlington
Post town |County Durham
County/Region [
Postcode | D ’Tl 3 rlTI?’F
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator,
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode r [ Irvl—
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

f2[o [ofs [zfof1fs

7|

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

rf TF [2[of"1]s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Natice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Chris Horner

E Where to send

Company name

Robson Scott Associates Ltd

' pdes Robson Scott Associates Ltd

| 49 Duke Street

i Darlington

| Fosttowm County Durham
County/Region

(== [olt]s] [7[s[p]
Country

I DX

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

R6.3

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

7HILLSCCTV LIMITED
Company Number: 08543977

Statement as to affairs of 7ZHILLSCCTV LIMITED on the 20t June 2018 being a date not
more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Christopher Dutton

Signed d/n; M

Dated 20t June 2018




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to
Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Assets not Subject to Charge
Available to preferentiat creditors 0 0

Signature dl" M’

Date: 54t june 2018




A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0
Liabilities
Wages (800)
Holiday Pay (2,114)
(2,914)
Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as regards preferential (2,914)
creditors
Estimated total assets available for floating charge NIL
holders
Debts secured by floating charge 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees ~ {6,376)
HM Revenue and Customs (2,787)
Trade and Expense Creditors (8,500)
Deficiency in Preferential Claims (b/d) (2,914)
(20,578)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency} as regards non (20,578)
preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Share Capital:
Ordinary (1)
(1)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (20,579)

The total number of employees included in the above
summary is 1 and the total of their claims is £9,290.29.

The total number of consumers included in the above
summary is 0 and the total of their claims is £0.00,

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the
attached notes, does not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

Signature aﬂ‘ D! i ! L’

Date: 54t june 2018



ZZ1 863N
3UA] uodn 911seIMIN

uoIUSQBUOT MIIA
yled uojuag asnoy
ylomilem 70Zedd

wooy Jun sulpueH SWwioIsn)

00°0 80°/8.°C swie)) AJusAjosuj puB anu3A3Y WH
d3l
0TS P12HJ3YS 193115
159M #T ‘siuswdo)anaq

00°0 00°979 a1epadp] uppSuoT piaeg
rv/ viJ3 uopuol

00°0 00'ELE 193136 21e8MaN |8 ‘19
NV ALDM

00°0 £E° IPTE uopuoq €18¢ 1sodaaly AB1au3 4q3
171 1Xd 924 xog
‘Bupjueg |RI2IDWWCY

00°0 00°008 [ S3LISADIBY yueq spAoT]
N6 £1S P13LISYS

00°0 00°00s ‘€ SALI(] dABBIBIQ € P194)PYS suolinos
rre 919 weysulunig

FZral xogq Od pun4

00°0 00°0 ‘sjuawihed Asuepunpay | ddueinsu||jeuctieN ayl

PISY (epod3sod juewe]d

3 A31aNdas Jo anjep UaALE Ajanoas ajeq | Ajlindas Aue jo sjieiaq | 3 3gap Jo Junowy YIM) SSaIppY 10 JOJH31D J0 aweN

P13Y LQiLinoas Aue

Jo s|le1aq, 19pun payiuapl ale uolssassod s, Auedwod ay3 up A31adoud 1240 1311 JO UOLIUDIDL BUIWIR]D SI0JLPaID pue SjUaWaaIEe J)es |euollipy
19116y ‘aseydind-aa1y Japun s1031pas) “(ddueApe ul pred aAey Oym SISWNSUOD pue $32A01dwa Jawio) ‘saskojdws 1dadxa) si03Lpald e s

Q3LIWIM ALDDSTIIHL - SHAWNSNOD ANV SIIA0TdWI ONIANTOXT SHOLIAIAD .

03 1o Bulsed)
PNyl S310N

ANVdWOD 19




8LOT sunf w07 :eq D.hnum:m._m
00°1 ‘lejo
131
0ZS P1RLRYS
uojyslag
peoy uojIng
00’1 001 I 00°L AeulpaQ peajsuly gi Joydoisuyd
3
3 dn p3jjes dn pajjes aieys | J pisy saseys 3 ageys jo pIaY (aposjsod Japjoyaleys
junouwe jejoj Jad junowy JO J13quinN junowe |eurwoN saleys jo adA) YILM) SSaIppy JO sweN "ON

A3LIWIT ALIDSTTIHL - SYIQTOHIUVHS D




